

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1920th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON APRIL 11, 2018 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON, ANDREW MARTIN Y, TORRES HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 18-125

RESOLUTION DISAPPROVING THE PROPOSAL OF THE ACTING CITY TREASURER OF A TWO DAYS LEAVE PER WEEK FOR THOSE COLLECTORS EXCEEDING THEIR COLLECTION TARGET FOR LACK OF LEGAL BASIS.

WHEREAS, in a letter submitted to this Office, Mr. Cornelio E. Segundino, OIC-City Treasurer, this City, requested for approval the grant of two days leave by City Revenue Collection Officers as a form of incentives in their exemplary performance in exceeding their collection targets:

WHEREAS, in a Committee Hearing called for the purpose, Atty. Aaron R. Lirazan, City Legal Officer and Ms. Tricia Y. Matti, HRMO IV/City Administrator-Designate, clarified that there is no legal basis for the grant of said proposed incentive; and

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter and upon recommendation of the Committee on Human Resource Development and Welfare, the Sangguniang Panlungsod is of the consensus not to approve the said proposal for lack of legal basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Jorge Agustin A. Araneta, duly seconded by SP Member Carlos E. Mondia, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to disapprove the proposal of the Acting City Treasurer of a two days leave per week for those collectors exceeding their collection target for lack of legal basis.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate